Himachal Pradesh Public Service Commission

Dated: Shimla-171002, the 03, Feb., 2021

CORRIGENDUM

In continuation to Press Note dated 23-01-2021 regarding declaration of final result of H.P. Subordinate Allied Services-2019, since no candidate qualified against 04 posts (Excise Inspector =01, Inspector Audit=01 & Election Kanungo=02) reserved for SC BPL category and 04 posts (Excise Inspector=01 & Inspector Audit=03) reserved for OBC BPL Category and in view of the instructions of the Government of HP in the Department of Personnel in this regard, these posts are being allotted to the candidates of the respective main category. Accordingly, 08 additional candidates are recommended, 04 each in the category of Scheduled Cast and OBC, as under:

Sr. NO.	Roll No.	Name	Category	Post Allotted
1	50002802	Manoj Kumar Chauhan	Sch.Castes of H.P.	Elec. Kan
2	40005606	Robin Dhiman	Sch.Castes of H.P.	Elec. Kan
3	20001371	Rahul	Sch.Castes of H.P.	Elec. Kan
4	90001657	Manisha Kumari	Sch.Castes of H.P.	Elec. Kan
5	20001937	Aman Dhiman	OBC of H.P.	Insp. Audit
6	50001093	Sukh Dev	OBC of H.P.	Elec. Kan
7	10002660	Anshul Kaundal	OBC of H.P.	Elec. Kan
8	40009084	Sachin	OBC of H.P.	Elec. Kan

Resultantly, the post allotted in case of following candidates as per Press Note dated 23-01-2021 has been upgraded as per their preference :

Shown at Sr.				Previous post Allotted	Present post
NO.	Roll No.	Name	Category	7 motted	Allotted
54	70002354	Rakesh Kumar	OBC of H.P.	Insp. Audit	Ex. Insp
80	20000341	Shubham Bhardwaj	OBC of H.P.	Election Kanungo	Insp. Audit
81	40006572	Swati Sharma	OBC of H.P.	Election Kanungo	Insp. Audit
86	40005673	Rajesh Kumar	OBC of H.P.	Election Kanungo	Insp. Audit
69	20001146	Divanshi	Sch.Castes of H.P.	Inspector Audit	Ex. Insp
101	30005625	Chander Mohan	Sch.Castes of H.P.	Extension Officer	Insp. Audit
102	80003854	Sumeet Bharti	Sch.Castes of H.P.	Extension Officer	Insp. Audit
104	40002725	Manoj Kaptha	Sch.Castes of H.P.	Election Kanungo	Ext. Off
105	60002593	Ankit Bhatia	Sch.Castes of H.P.	Election Kanungo	Ext.Off

Sd/(Ashutosh Garg) IAS,
Secretary,
H.P. Public Service Commission